

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3560 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6630
 HWY : SR 090,290
 TITLE : ER
 TMC RELOCATION
 COMMUNICATION HUB
 24Z016
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2024
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	COLVICO, INC.			POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.	
	2812 N PITTSBURG ST			3327 E. OLIVE AVE	
	99207-4854			99202-4617	
	SPOKANE WA 992202682			SPOKANE WA 992202507	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-54.34 %			-47.32 %
			62,200.00	28,400.00	-33,800.00	32,770.00	-29,430.00	
2	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	284.0000	L.F.	22.5000	16.5000	-26.67 %	25.0000	11.11 %	
			6,390.00	4,686.00	-1,704.00	7,100.00	710.00	
3	EXISTING PB & CV STRUCTURE CLEANING							
		L.S.			116.00 %			0.00 %
			7,500.00	16,200.00	8,700.00	7,500.00	0.00	
SURFACING								
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	140.0000	TON	93.7500	76.0000	-18.93 %	70.0000	-25.33 %	
			13,125.00	10,640.00	-2,485.00	9,800.00	-3,325.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
5	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	1326.0000	S.Y.	4.1000	2.5000	-39.02 %	3.5000	-14.63 %	
			5,436.60	3,315.00	-2,121.60	4,641.00	-795.60	
TRAFFIC								
6	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
7	FIBER OPTIC CABLE ABOVE GROUND MARKER							
	12.0000	EACH	81.2500	415.0000	410.77 %	190.0000	133.85 %	
			975.00	4,980.00	4,005.00	2,280.00	1,305.00	
8	ITS NO. 1 - I-90 FIBER HUB SITE							
		L.S.			102.90 %			50.00 %
			69,000.00	140,000.00	71,000.00	103,500.00	34,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3560 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6630
 HWY : SR 090,290
 TITLE : ER
 TMC RELOCATION
 COMMUNICATION HUB
 24Z016
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2024
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	COLVICO, INC.			POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.	
	2812 N PITTSBURG ST			3327 E. OLIVE AVE	
	99207-4854			99202-4617	
	SPOKANE WA 992202682			SPOKANE WA 992202507	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
9	ITS NO. 2 - CONDUIT ROUTES AND FIBER OPTIC CABLING							
		L.S.			3.64 %			-28.03 %
			198,000.00	205,200.00	7,200.00	142,500.00		-55,500.00
10	DIRECTIONAL BORING							
	365.0000	L.F.	135.0000	175.0000	29.63 %	290.0000		114.81 %
			49,275.00	63,875.00	14,600.00	105,850.00		56,575.00
11	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.							
	300.0000	L.F.	31.2500	47.0000	50.40 %	22.0000		-29.60 %
			9,375.00	14,100.00	4,725.00	6,600.00		-2,775.00
12	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.							
	3350.0000	L.F.	68.0000	55.4000	-18.53 %	63.0000		-7.35 %
			227,800.00	185,590.00	-42,210.00	211,050.00		-16,750.00
13	ON-GRADE CONCRETE SLAB & FOOTING WALL							
	1022.0000	S.F.	12.8700	31.0000	140.87 %	85.0000		560.45 %
			13,153.14	31,682.00	18,528.86	86,870.00		73,716.86
14	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			146.98 %			420.39 %
			30,650.00	75,700.00	45,050.00	159,500.00		128,850.00
15	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS								
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	82.0000	C.Y.	10.7000	54.0000	404.67 %	65.0000		507.48 %
			877.40	4,428.00	3,550.60	5,330.00		4,452.60
17	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL							
	33.0000	C.Y.	248.0000	350.0000	41.13 %	200.0000		-19.35 %
			8,184.00	11,550.00	3,366.00	6,600.00		-1,584.00
18	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	11.0000	S.Y.	194.0000	430.0000	121.65 %	225.0000		15.98 %
			2,134.00	4,730.00	2,596.00	2,475.00		341.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3560 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6630
 HWY : SR 090,290
 TITLE : ER
 TMC RELOCATION
 COMMUNICATION HUB
 24Z016
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2024
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	COLVICO, INC.			POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.	
	2812 N PITTSBURG ST			3327 E. OLIVE AVE	
	99207-4854			99202-4617	
	SPOKANE WA 992202682			SPOKANE WA 992202507	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
19	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3							
	623.0000	L.F.	72.5000	52.0000	-28.28 %	87.5000	20.69 %	
			45,167.50	32,396.00	-12,771.50	54,512.50	9,345.00	
20	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	18.0000	EACH	384.0000	415.0000	8.07 %	470.0000	22.40 %	
			6,912.00	7,470.00	558.00	8,460.00	1,548.00	
21	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE							
	1.0000	EACH	1,875.0000	3,800.0000	102.67 %	2,999.5000	59.97 %	
			1,875.00	3,800.00	1,925.00	2,999.50	1,124.50	
22	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 - 3 STRAND BARBED WIRE							
	654.0000	L.F.	37.5000	58.0000	54.67 %	94.0000	150.67 %	
			24,525.00	37,932.00	13,407.00	61,476.00	36,951.00	
23	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL SLOPE GRADING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,250.00	6,250.00		6,250.00		
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
25	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
26	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
27	SPPC PLAN							
		L.S.			50.00 %		-25.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	750.00	-250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$804,807.64	\$909,427.00	13.00%	\$1,043,817.00	29.70%	\$0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/22/2024

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:32

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3560 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6630

HWY : SR 090,290
 TITLE : ER
 TMC RELOCATION
 COMMUNICATION HUB
 24Z016

PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2024
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

COLVICO, INC. POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.
 2812 N PITTSBURG ST 3327 E. OLIVE AVE
 99207-4854 99202-4617
 SPOKANE WA 992202682 SPOKANE WA 992202507
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BASE TOTAL			\$804,807.64	\$909,427.00	13.00%	\$1,043,817.00	29.70%	